*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
ChipGuard® MLC Series  - ESD Protectors
Electrical Characteristics @ 25 °C (unless otherwise noted)
General Information Device Symbol
Features
■ RoHS compliant*

21.0 ± 0.80
(0.84 ± 0.032)
How to Order
CG 0402 MLC - 12 L G A
ChipGuard®
Product Designator
Package Option
0402 = 0402 Package
0603 = 0603 Package
Multilayer Series Designator
Operating Voltage
3.3 = 3.3 V
05 = 5 V
12 = 12 V
Low Leakage Current Option
L = Low Leakage Current
Blank = Standard Product
Tape & Reel Packaging
E = 5,000 pcs. per reel (0603 Package)
G = 10,000 pcs. per reel (0402 Package)
Operating Temperature Option
A = Higher +125 °C Operating Temperature
Blank = Standard Product
Asia-Pacific:  TEL +886-2 25624117 • FAX +886-2 25624116
Europe: TEL +41-41 7685555 • FAX +41-41 7685510